
Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Session Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5      Total

SR - 'Stock RWD' - Total Entries: 2

1  SR 93  Lou Mickley  93 Toyota MR2 Morning 63.815 63.099 61.424 61.773 60.145 480.586

     Afternoon 55.970 56.550   55.810+1  [-]51.169

2  SR 23  Peter Harold  97 bmw e36 Morning   63.867+10   65.636+3 63.312   62.765+1 63.435 532.755

     Afternoon 59.320 56.520   57.900+6 51.169

     

SF - 'Stock FWD' - Total Entries: 5

1  SF 31  Stephen Hyatt  14 Mazda 2 Morning 57.788 58.001 57.552 57.125 57.404 449.610

     Afternoon 53.640 53.650 54.450  [-]5.470

2  SF 111  Mike Murray  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Morning   58.800+1 57.786   57.872+1 56.806   56.906+1 455.080

     Afternoon 53.310 53.650 53.950   5.470

3  SF 1  Pete Gigliotti  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Morning 60.966 60.870 59.179 56.335 56.658 459.298

     Afternoon 54.020 53.570   53.700+2   4.218

4  SF 15  Thomas Maldonado  12 Ford Focus Morning 66.753 61.972 63.365 62.164 60.274 478.208

     Afternoon 56.650 53.710 53.320   18.910

     

SA - 'Stock SA' - Total Entries: 7

1  SA 555  Jason Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Morning 53.310   53.241+1 53.332 52.329 53.524 417.646

     Afternoon 49.250 49.600   49.060+1  [-]22.488

2  SA 55  Jonathan Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Morning   58.325+1 57.208 55.290 54.734 54.337 440.134

     Afternoon 53.450 52.410 52.380   22.488

3  SA 102  Philip Graves  98 Impreza Morning 57.902   56.598+1 55.946 54.872 54.419 441.457

     Afternoon 51.790 52.620   51.310+2   1.323

4  SA 9  Aleksandr Bakhturin  13 Subaru Impreza Morning 58.307 55.837 54.769   57.743+1 55.062 443.358

     Afternoon 54.190 52.500 52.950   1.901

5  SA 42  Jack Swayze  08 Subaru Wrx Sti Morning 56.040 56.460 57.400 56.956 55.293 444.249

     Afternoon 53.050 53.000   52.050+2   0.891

6  SA 13  Gabriel Hartman  99 Subaru Legacy SUS Morning 58.971 59.228 56.698 57.411 56.231 452.209

     Afternoon 54.220 54.730   52.720+1 7.960

7  SA 272  Greg Kulp  91 Toyota Pick Up Morning 60.468 60.537 60.042 60.172 59.183 474.722

     Afternoon 56.190 57.300   56.830+2   22.513
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PR - 'Prepared RWD' - Total Entries: 5

1  PR 74  Shawn Roberts  94 Mazda Miata Morning 53.257 53.722   54.081+1 61.031 56.480 432.421

     Afternoon 49.790 49.710 52.350    [-]32.914

2  PR 174  Katie Orgler  94 Mazda Miata Morning   60.181+1 59.100 58.935   59.189+1 60.050 465.335

     Afternoon 54.560 54.910 54.410   32.914

3  PR 101  Jeffrey Persing  05 Mercedes 600SL Morning 62.160 61.725 61.730 59.738   60.822+2 481.385

     Afternoon 56.750 55.020   55.440+2   16.050

     

PA - 'Prepared AWD' - Total Entries: 3

1  PA 484  Kevin McGowan  04 BMW 330xi Morning 59.199 57.469 54.958 56.620 54.933 439.939

     Afternoon 52.680 52.410 51.670

     

MF - 'Modified FWD' - Total Entries: 7

1  MF 913  Jason Morris  86 Saab 900 Morning 52.617 55.160 54.252   54.776+1 56.578 430.183

Afternoon 52.490 51.270 51.040    [-]4.693

2  MF 71  Eric Simmons  96 Neon Morning 55.495 55.651 55.493   57.732+1 54.385 434.876

     Afternoon 51.410 51.390 51.320   4.693

3  MF 75  Michael Julian  91 Subaru Justy Morning 55.169 55.940 56.591 55.891 54.440 439.981

     Afternoon 52.600 52.780   52.570+2   3.373

4  MF 53  Jason Goshorn  90 Honda Civic Morning   57.809+1 56.680 57.172 55.319 56.100 440.370

     Afternoon 51.940 52.100   49.250+1   0.389

5  MF 171  Cy Lee  96 Neon Morning 59.236 57.561 56.150 54.361 56.290 442.608

     Afternoon 51.390 51.850 49.77+3   1.732

6  MF 326  Nick Landis  90 Honda Civic DX Morning   55.980+1 56.728   57.349+1 57.123 55.700 446.180

     Afternoon 52.540 52.800 53.960   5.810

7  MF 103  Jason Ackerman  96 VW GTi Morning 57.001 56.300 55.360 54.885 54.363 2330.547

     Afternoon 52.640 DNS DNS 1884.367

     

MA - 'Modified AWD' - Total Entries: 7

1  MA 653  Wilbert Cedeno  15 Subaru Wrx Sti Morning 57.548 54.719 54.355 53.290 52.864 425.656

     Afternoon 51.020 50.870 50.990    [-]7.783

2  MA 85  Nicholas Dunn  11 Subaru sti Morning 61.076 55.206   54.333+1 54.515 53.639 433.439

     Afternoon 51.770 51.250 49.650   7.783

3  MA 72  Ivan Adamiec  84 Audi 4000 Morning 59.118 55.648 54.717 54.912 55.443 434.128

     Afternoon 51.320 51.520 51.450 0.689

4  MA 929  Matthew Chmielewski  02 Subaru Impreza Morning 58.170   56.298+2   56.962+1   56.279+3   56.144+1 462.193

     Afternoon 51.700 50.790   49.850+6   28.065

5  MA 8  Sergei Grishin  00 Impreza 2.5RS Morning 60.776   57.948+2 67.127 58.702 56.690 471.083

     Afternoon 51.040 53.690   59.110+1   8.890



Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Session Total

1  SA 555  Jason Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Morning 267.736 417.646

Afternoon 149.910

2  MA 653  Wilbert Cedeno  15 Subaru Wrx Sti Morning 272.776 425.656

Afternoon 152.880

3  MF 913  Jason Morris  86 Saab 900 Morning 275.383 430.183

Afternoon 154.800

4  PR 74  Shawn Roberts  94 Mazda Miata Morning 280.571 432.421

Afternoon 151.850

5  MA 85  Nicholas Dunn  11 Subaru sti Morning 280.769 433.439

Afternoon 152.670

6  MA 72  Ivan Adamiec  84 Audi 4000 Morning 279.838 434.128

Afternoon 154.290

7  MF 71  Eric Simmons  96 Neon Morning 280.756 434.876

Afternoon 154.120

8  PA 484  Kevin McGowan  04 BMW 330xi Morning 283.179 439.939

Afternoon 156.760

9  MF 75  Michael Julian  91 Subaru Justy Morning 278.031 439.981

Afternoon 161.950

10  SA 55  Jonathan Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Morning 281.894 440.134

Afternoon 158.240

11  MF 53  Jason Goshorn  90 Honda Civic Morning 285.080 440.370

Afternoon 155.290

12  SA 102  Philip Graves  98 Impreza Morning 281.737 441.457

Afternoon 159.720

13  MF 171  Cy Lee  96 Neon Morning 283.598 442.608

Afternoon 159.010

14  SA 9  Aleksandr Bakhturin  13 Subaru Impreza Morning 283.718 443.358

Afternoon 159.640

15  SA 42  Jack Swayze  08 Subaru Wrx Sti Morning 282.149 444.249

Afternoon 162.100

16  MF 326  Nick Landis  90 Honda Civic DX Morning 286.880 446.180

Afternoon 159.300

17  SF 31  Stephen Hyatt  14 Mazda 2 Morning 287.870 449.610

Afternoon 161.740

18  SA 13  Gabriel Hartman  99 Subaru Legacy SUS Morning 288.539 452.209

Afternoon 163.670

19  SF 111  Mike Murray  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Morning 294.170 455.080

Afternoon 160.910

20  SF 1  Pete Gigliotti  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Morning 294.008 459.298

Afternoon 165.290

21  MA 929  Matthew Chmielewski  02 Subaru Impreza Morning 297.853 462.193

Afternoon 164.340

22  PR 174  Katie Orgler  94 Mazda Miata Morning 301.455 465.335

Afternoon 163.880

23  MA 8  Sergei Grishin  00 Impreza 2.5RS Morning 305.243 471.083

Afternoon 165.840

24  SA 272  Greg Kulp  91 Toyota Pick Up Morning 300.402 474.722

Afternoon 174.320

25  SF 15  Thomas Maldonado  12 Ford Focus Morning 314.528 478.208

Afternoon 163.680

26  SR 93  Lou Mickley  93 Toyota MR2 Morning 310.256 478.586

Afternoon 168.330

27  PR 101  Jeffrey Persing  05 Mercedes 600SL Morning 310.175 481.385

Afternoon 171.210

28  SR 23  Peter Harold  97 bmw e36 Morning 347.015 532.755

Afternoon 185.740

29  MF 103  Jason Ackerman  96 VW GTi Morning 277.909 DNS

Afternoon DNS

Overall Raw Positioin
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Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Session Total

1  SA 555  Jason Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Morning 267.736

2  MA 653  Wilbert Cedeno  15 Subaru Wrx Sti Morning 272.776

3  MF 913  Jason Morris  86 Saab 900 Morning 275.383

4  MF 103  Jason Ackerman  96 VW GTi Morning 277.909

5  MF 75  Michael Julian  91 Subaru Justy Morning 278.031

6  MA 72  Ivan Adamiec  84 Audi 4000 Morning 279.838

7  PR 74  Shawn Roberts  94 Mazda Miata Morning 280.571

8  MF 71  Eric Simmons  96 Neon Morning 280.756

9  MA 85  Nicholas Dunn  11 Subaru sti Morning 280.769

10  SA 102  Philip Graves  98 Impreza Morning 281.737

11  SA 55  Jonathan Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Morning 281.894

12  SA 42  Jack Swayze  08 Subaru Wrx Sti Morning 282.149

13  PA 484  Kevin McGowan  04 BMW 330xi Morning 283.179

14  MF 171  Cy Lee  96 Neon Morning 283.598

15  SA 9  Aleksandr Bakhturin  13 Subaru Impreza Morning 283.718

16  MF 53  Jason Goshorn  90 Honda Civic Morning 285.080

17  MF 326  Nick Landis  90 Honda Civic DX Morning 286.880

18  SF 31  Stephen Hyatt  14 Mazda 2 Morning 287.870

19  SA 13  Gabriel Hartman  99 Subaru Legacy SUS Morning 288.539

20  SF 1  Pete Gigliotti  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Morning 294.008

21  SF 111  Mike Murray  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Morning 294.170

22  MA 929  Matthew Chmielewski  02 Subaru Impreza Morning 297.853

23  SA 272  Greg Kulp  91 Toyota Pick Up Morning 300.402

24  PR 174  Katie Orgler  94 Mazda Miata Morning 301.455

25  MA 8  Sergei Grishin  00 Impreza 2.5RS Morning 305.243

26  PR 101  Jeffrey Persing  05 Mercedes 600SL Morning 310.175

27  SR 93  Lou Mickley  93 Toyota MR2 Morning 310.256

28  SF 15  Thomas Maldonado  12 Ford Focus Morning 314.528

29  SR 23  Peter Harold  97 bmw e36 Morning 347.015

Morning Raw Positioin
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Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Session Total

1  SA 555  Jason Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Afternoon 149.910

2  PR 74  Shawn Roberts  94 Mazda Miata Afternoon 151.850

3  MA 85  Nicholas Dunn  11 Subaru sti Afternoon 152.670

4  MA 653  Wilbert Cedeno  15 Subaru Wrx Sti Afternoon 152.880

5  MF 71  Eric Simmons  96 Neon Afternoon 154.120

6  MA 72  Ivan Adamiec  84 Audi 4000 Afternoon 154.290

7  MF 913  Jason Morris  86 Saab 900 Afternoon 154.800

8  MF 53  Jason Goshorn  90 Honda Civic Afternoon 155.290

9  PA 484  Kevin McGowan  04 BMW 330xi Afternoon 156.760

10  SA 55  Jonathan Zerbe  04 Subaru STi Afternoon 158.240

11  MF 171  Cy Lee  96 Neon Afternoon 159.010

12  MF 326  Nick Landis  90 Honda Civic DX Afternoon 159.300

13  SA 9  Aleksandr Bakhturin  13 Subaru Impreza Afternoon 159.640

14  SA 102  Philip Graves  98 Impreza Afternoon 159.720

15  SF 111  Mike Murray  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Afternoon 160.910

16  SF 31  Stephen Hyatt  14 Mazda 2 Afternoon 161.740

17  MF 75  Michael Julian  91 Subaru Justy Afternoon 161.950

18  SA 42  Jack Swayze  08 Subaru Wrx Sti Afternoon 162.100

19  SA 13  Gabriel Hartman  99 Subaru Legacy SUS Afternoon 163.670

20  SF 15  Thomas Maldonado  12 Ford Focus Afternoon 163.680

21  PR 174  Katie Orgler  94 Mazda Miata Afternoon 163.880

22  MA 929  Matthew Chmielewski  02 Subaru Impreza Afternoon 164.340

23  SF 1  Pete Gigliotti  96 Volvo 850 sWagon Afternoon 165.290

24  MA 8  Sergei Grishin  00 Impreza 2.5RS Afternoon 165.840

25  SR 93  Lou Mickley  93 Toyota MR2 Afternoon 168.330

26  PR 101  Jeffrey Persing  05 Mercedes 600SL Afternoon 171.210

27  SA 272  Greg Kulp  91 Toyota Pick Up Afternoon 174.320

28  SR 23  Peter Harold  97 bmw e36 Afternoon 185.740

29  MF 103  Jason Ackerman  96 VW GTi Afternoon DNS

Afternoon Raw Positioin
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BMR RallyX Class Points

Place PTS Place PTS Place PTS

15 SR 2 Forrest Graeff 1 15

15 SR 2  Lou Montella 1 15

15 SR 1  Lou Mickley 1 15

14 SR 2  Michael Shea 2 14

14 SR 1  Peter Harold 2 14

45 SF 3 Stephen Hyatt 1 15 1 15 1 15

28 SF 2 Jeff Henderson 2 14 2 14

25 SF 2 Jeffrey Shore 4 12 3 13

14 SF 1  Mike Murray 2 14

13 SF 1 Jon Laush 3 13

13 SF 1  Pete Gigliotti 3 13

12 SF 1  Thomas Maldonado 4 12

11 SF 1 Ethan Conde 5 11

30 SA 2  Jason Zerbe 1 15 1 15

25 SA 2 Aleksandr Bakhturin 3 13 4 12

22 SA 2  Greg Kulp 3 13 7 9

22 SA 2  Gabriel Hartman 4 12 6 10

15 SA 1 Chris Dimberg 1 15

14 SA 1  Jason Plageman 2 14

14 SA 1 Joshua Moyer 2 14

14 SA 1  Jonathan Zerbe 2 14

13 SA 1  Philip Graves 3 13

12 SA 1 Andrew Bihl 4 12

11 SA 1  Jack Swayze 5 11

29 PR 2  Shawn Roberts 2 14 1 15

27 PR 2  Katie Orgler 3 13 2 14

15 PR 1 Rob Heebner 1 15

15 PR 1  Nathan Young 1 15

13 PR 1  Jeffrey Persing 3 13

30 PA 2 Rick Landis 1 15 1 15

15 PA 1  Kevin McGowan 1 15

14 PA 1  Stephen Erdosi 2 14

14 PA 1 Petar Dimitrijevic 2 14

13 PA 1  Nicholas Dunn 3 13

13 PA 1 Alex Pankiw 3 13

12 PA 1 Josiah Schieck 4 12

11 PA 1 Jake Miller 5 11

15 MR 1 Doug Shearer 1 15

14 MR 1 Stacy Lobdell 2 14

Modified RWD

Prepared AWD

Prepared RWD

6-Mar21-Nov

Stock FWD

Stock AWD

18-Oct
Total

# of 

Events
Driver

Stock RWD

Class



BMR RallyX Class Points

Place PTS Place PTS Place PTS

6-Mar21-Nov18-Oct
Total

# of 

Events
DriverClass

39 MF 3 Michael Julian 3 13 3 13 3 13

30 MF 2 Andy Thomas 1 15 1 15

29 MF 2 Jason Morris 2 14 1 15

22 MF 2 Mike Robinson 5 11 5 11

21 MF 2  Jason Ackerman 4 12 7 9

14 MF 1  Matthew Yetter 2 14

14 MF 1  Eric Simmons 2 14

12 MF 1 Ron DiFerdinando 4 12

12 MF 1  Jason Goshorn 4 12

11 MF 1  Cy Lee 5 11

10 MF 1  Nick Landis 6 10

28 MA 2 Matt Lloyd 1 15 3 13

27 MA 2  Wilbert Cedeno 4 12 1 15

15 MA 1  Nater Kane 1 15

14 MA 1 Paul McCarthy 2 14

14 MA 1  Juan Sanchez 2 14

14 MA 1  Nicholas Dunn 2 14

13 MA 1 Mike Pelizzoni 3 13

13 MA 1  Ivan Adamiec 3 13

12 MA 1  Matthew Chmielewski 4 12

11 MA 1  Chris George 5 11

11 MA 1  Sergei Grishin 5 11

Modified AWD

Modified FWD



BMR RallyX Overall Points
18-Oct 21-Nov 6-Mar

PTS PTS PTS

45 SF 3 Stephen Hyatt 15 15 15

39 MF 3 Michael Julian 13 13 13

30 MF 2 Andy Thomas 15 15

30 SA 2 Jason Zerbe 15 15

30 PA 2 Rick Landis 15 15

29 MF 2 Jason Morris 14 15

29 PR 2 Shawn Roberts 14 15

28 SF 2 Jeff Henderson 14 14

28 MA 2 Matt Lloyd 15 13

27 PR 2 Katie Orgler 13 14

27 PA 2 Nicholas Dunn 13 14

27 MA 2 Wilbert Cedeno 12 15

25 SA 2 Aleksandr Bakhturin 13 12

25 SF 2 Jeffrey Shore 12 13

22 SA 2 Gabriel Hartman 12 10

22 SA 2 Greg Kulp 13 9

22 MF 2 Mike Robinson 11 11

21 MF 2 Jason Ackerman 12 9

15 SA 1 Chris Dimberg 15

15 MR 1 Doug Shearer 15

15 SR 1 Forrest Graeff 15

15 SR 1 Lou Montella 15

15 MA 1 Nater Kane 15

15 PR 1 Nathan Young 15

15 PR 1 Rob Heebner 15

15  PA 1 Kevin McGowan 15

15  SR 1 Lou Mickley 15

14 SA 1 Jason Plageman 14

14 SA 1 Joshua Moyer 14

14 MA 1 Juan Sanchez 14

14 MF 1 Matthew Yetter 14

14 SR 1 Michael Shea 14

14 MA 1 Paul McCarthy 14

14 PA 1 Petar Dimitrijevic 14

14 MR 1 Stacy Lobdell 14

14 PA 1 Stephen Erdosi 14

14  MF 1 Eric Simmons 14

14  SA 1 Jonathan Zerbe 14

14  SF 1 Mike Murray 14

14  SR 1 Peter Harold 14

13 PA 1 Alex Pankiw 13

13 SF 1 Jon Laush 13

13 MA 1 Mike Pelizzoni 13

13  MA 1 Ivan Adamiec 13

13  PR 1 Jeffrey Persing 13

13  SF 1 Pete Gigliotti 13

13  SA 1 Philip Graves 13

12 SA 1 Andrew Bihl 12

12 PA 1 Josiah Schieck 12

12 MF 1 Ron DiFerdinando 12

12  MA 1 Matthew Chmielewski 12

12  SF 1 Thomas Maldonado 12

12  MF 1 Jason Goshorn 12

11  MF 1 Cy Lee 11

11 MA 1 Chris George 11

11 SF 1 Ethan Conde 11

11 PA 1 Jake Miller 11

11  SA 1 Jack Swayze 11

11  MA 1 Sergei Grishin 11

10  MF 1 Nick Landis 10

Total Class
# of 

Events
Driver



BMR RallyX Overall Points
18-Oct 21-Nov 6-Mar

PTS PTS PTS

45 SF 3 Stephen Hyatt 15 15 15

39 MF 3 Michael Julian 13 13 13

30 MF 2 Andy Thomas 15 15

30 SA 2 Jason Zerbe 15 15

30 PA 2 Rick Landis 15 15

29 MF 2 Jason Morris 14 15

29 PR 2 Shawn Roberts 14 15

28 SF 2 Jeff Henderson 14 14

28 MA 2 Matt Lloyd 15 13

27 PR 2 Katie Orgler 13 14

27 PA 2 Nicholas Dunn 13 14

27 MA 2 Wilbert Cedeno 12 15

25 SA 2 Aleksandr Bakhturin 13 12

25 SF 2 Jeffrey Shore 12 13

22 SA 2 Gabriel Hartman 12 10

22 SA 2 Greg Kulp 13 9

22 MF 2 Mike Robinson 11 11

21 MF 2 Jason Ackerman 12 9

15 SA 1 Chris Dimberg 15

15 MR 1 Doug Shearer 15

15 SR 1 Forrest Graeff 15

15 SR 1 Lou Montella 15

15 MA 1 Nater Kane 15

15 PR 1 Nathan Young 15

15 PR 1 Rob Heebner 15

15  PA 1 Kevin McGowan 15

15  SR 1 Lou Mickley 15

14 SA 1 Jason Plageman 14

14 SA 1 Joshua Moyer 14

14 MA 1 Juan Sanchez 14

14 MF 1 Matthew Yetter 14

14 SR 1 Michael Shea 14

14 MA 1 Paul McCarthy 14

14 PA 1 Petar Dimitrijevic 14

14 MR 1 Stacy Lobdell 14

14 PA 1 Stephen Erdosi 14

14  MF 1 Eric Simmons 14

14  SA 1 Jonathan Zerbe 14

14  SF 1 Mike Murray 14

14  SR 1 Peter Harold 14

13 PA 1 Alex Pankiw 13

13 SF 1 Jon Laush 13

13 MA 1 Mike Pelizzoni 13

13  MA 1 Ivan Adamiec 13

13  PR 1 Jeffrey Persing 13

13  SF 1 Pete Gigliotti 13

13  SA 1 Philip Graves 13

12 SA 1 Andrew Bihl 12

12 PA 1 Josiah Schieck 12

12 MF 1 Ron DiFerdinando 12

12  MA 1 Matthew Chmielewski 12

12  SF 1 Thomas Maldonado 12

12  MF 1 Jason Goshorn 12

11  MF 1 Cy Lee 11

11 MA 1 Chris George 11

11 SF 1 Ethan Conde 11

11 PA 1 Jake Miller 11

11  SA 1 Jack Swayze 11

11  MA 1 Sergei Grishin 11

10  MF 1 Nick Landis 10

Total Class
# of 

Events
Driver


